
RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 75 

Payroll 
No 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING TEE RAT~ 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 5OR ~MPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 
Effective 

Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Power Department: 
(The follcwing employees): 
20-428 Anthony Walker 
20-429 Albert Yontz 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

Laborer 152 6.37 Hr. 
03-10-85 
03-18-85 

EXECUTIVE DIVISION 
Transit Police Department: 

22-009 Alan Turk 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The follewing emp!oyees): 

54-083 
54-O85 
54-088 
59-072 
59-079 

Karen Cockle 
Charles Lawrence 
Pokey Brown 
Harold Stewart 
Donald Masa 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Security Systems 
Supervisor 510 

Part-time 
Operator 438 

8.845 Hr. 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

04-07-85 

03-08-85 
03-08-85 
03-08-85 
12-14-84 
03-13-85 

Paratransit Department: 
(The follcwing employees): 
5-002 Kenneth Howard 
5-003 Anthony Fortino 

CRT O~erator 137 8.225/9.99 Hr. 
03-19-85 
03-19-85 
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PERMANENT APBDINTMENTS (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Plant Department: 
(The following employees): 

23-001 
23-004 
23-013 

Kenneth Woodward 
John Yu rsky 
Daniel Sr~]dz 

Maintenance Helper 7.52 Hr. 
358 

04-07-85 
04-07-85 
04-07-85 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
Procurement Depart!rent: 

17-811 Angel Maldonado TO: Stock Clk./ 
Truck Dr. 383 

11.095 Hr. 

~ROM: Operator 437 8.225/11.75 Hr. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

21-118 Lawrence Witherspoon TO: Asst. Section 
Supv. 645 

FROM: Equipment Bcdy 
Mechanic 541 

1038.50 Bi-Wk 

12.635 Hr. 

18-096 Otis Andrews TO: Supv.-Bus 1031.00 Bi-Wk 
Operations 531 

FROM: Zone Supv. 
634 

1096.50 Bi-Wk 

18-071 Gene Jacobs TO: R~dio Control 
Supv. Gr. C 

1177.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Operating 1065.00 Bi-Wk 
Instructor 611 

19-026 Sylvester Williar~ TO: R~dio Control 
Supv. Gr. C 

1177.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Zone Supv. 
634 

1096.00 Bi-Wk 

18-906 Carl Wilgosz TO: Supv. of Radio 1177.00 Bi-Wk 
Maint. Gr. C 

FROM: Radio ~echnician 13.245 Hr. 
644 

03-24-85 

04-07-85 

03-17-85 

04-07-85 

04-07-85 

04-07-85 
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CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

Bus Operations Department: 
(The following ~mployees): 

1-024 
1-025 
7-287 
7-288 
7-291 
7-293 
7-300 
7-304 

Cornelius Huffman 
John Fedikovich 
Kevin Fullilove 
Vonell Burton 
Linda Maddox 
Patsy Arnold 
Melrose Shanks 
Willie McCurry 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Part-tinge 
Operator 438 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

03-13-85 
03-13-85 
03-13-85 
03-13-85 
03-13-85 
03-13-85 
03-13-85 
03-13-85 

ESTABLISHING ~OSITIONS 

Number of 
Positions 

~OMMUNICATIONS DIVISION 
Custc~ner Service Center Department: 

1 

Classification 

Information Clerk/ 
Teller 472 

Grade 

4 

Effective 
Date 

04-02-85 

Adopted: April 2, 1985 

Attest: 


