MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll <u>No</u>	Name	•	Classification	Rate	Effective Date			
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS								
OPERATIONS Power Depar (The follow 20-428 20-429			Laborer 152	6.37 Hr.	03-10-85 03-18-85			
	<u>:</u>	PERMA	NENT APPOINTMENTS					
***************************************	EXECUTIVE DIVISION Transit Police Department:							
22-009	Alan Turk		Security Systems Supervisor 510	8.845 Hr.	04-07-85			
	DIVISION ons Department: ing employees):		Part-time Operator 438	8.225/11.75 Hr.				
54-083 54-085 54-088 59-072 59-079	Karen Conkle Charles Lawrence Posey Brown Harold Stewart Donald Masa		Operator 430		03-08-85 03-08-85 03-08-85 12-14-84 03-13-85			
	Department: ing employees): Kenneth Howard Anthony Fortino		CRT Operator 137	8.225/9.99 Hr.	03-19-85 03-19-85			

Angel Maldonado

17-811

	PERMANENT	APPOINTMENTS (cont.)	•	
OPERATIONS Plant Depar				
(The follow	ing employees):	Maintenance Helper 358	7.52 Hr.	
23-001	Kenneth Woodward			04-07-85
23-004	John Yursky			04-07-85
23-013	Daniel Smudz			04-07-85
	CHANGE IN RATE, IVE SERVICES DIVISION Department:	GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION		

TO: Stock Clk./

Truck Dr. 383

11.095 Hr.

03-24-85

TIDOM	<u> </u>	427	0 000 /11	

		FROM:	Operator 437	8.225/11.75 Hr.	
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:					
21-118	Lawrence Witherspoon	TO:	Asst. Section Supv. 645	1038.50 Bi-Wk	04-07-85
		FROM:	Equipment Body Mechanic 541	12.635 Hr.	
18-096	Otis Andrews	TO:	SupvBus Operations 531	1031.00 Bi-Wk	03-17-85
		FROM:	Zone Supv. 634	1096.50 Bi-Wk	
18-071	Gene Jacobs	TO:	Radio Control Supv. Gr. C	1177.00 Bi-Wk	04-07-85
		FROM:	Operating Instructor 611	1065.00 Bi-Wk	
19-026	Sylvester Williams	TO:	Radio Control Supv. Gr. C	1177.00 Bi-Wk	04-07-85
		FROM:	Zone Supv. 634	1096.00 Bi-Wk	
18-906	Carl Wilgosz	TO:	Supv. of Radio	1177.00 Bi-Wk	04-07-85

FROM: Radio Technician 13.245 Hr. 644

Maint. Gr. C

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

Bus Operations Department: (The following employees):		TO:	Operator 437	8.225/11.75 Hr.		
1-024	Cornelius Huffman		Part-time Operator 438	8.225/11.75 Hr.	03-13-85	
1-025 7-287 7-288 7-291 7-293 7-300	John Fedikovich Kevin Fullilove Vonell Burton Linda Maddox Patsy Arnold				03-13-85 03-13-85 03-13-85 03-13-85 03-13-85 03-13-85	
7-300 7-304	Melrose Shanks Willie McCurry EST	'ABLISHIN	NG POSITIONS		03-13-85	
Number of Positions		Classi	ification .	<u>Grade</u>	Effective Date	
COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION Customer Service Center Department:						
1		Inform Teller	mation Clerk/ c 472	4	04-02-85	

Adopted: April 2, 1985 You Westerder

Voce President

Attest: Column Tansgraf
Secretary Treasurer